

GAHC010248642024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5862/2024**

PRIYANKA DEKA  
W/O BIKASH TALUKDAR  
RESIDENT OF BARKURIHA VILLAGE NEAR GOPINATH MANDIR  
MOROWA KAMALPUR ROAD  
PO NALBARI  
PS AND DIST NALBARI  
ASSAM 781348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF  
ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

-----

Advocate for : MR S DUTTA  
Advocate for : GA  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**  
**ORDER**

**Date : 25.11.2024**

As agreed to by the learned counsels appearing for the parties, Registry is directed to list this matter again on 06.12.2024, in terms of the order dated 13.11.2024.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**