

GAHC010238672024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5862/2024**

PRIYANKA DEKA  
W/O BIKASH TALUKDAR, RESIDENT OF BARKURIHA VILLAGE NEAR  
GOPINATH MANDIR, MOROWA KAMALPUR ROAD, PO NALBARI, PS AND  
DIST NALBARI, ASSAM 781348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR GUWAHATI  
781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 78100

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR S DUTTA, MR A CHOWDHURY,MS. B  
CHOWDHURY,IMSENKALA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE AND TAXATION

Linked Case : WP(C)/6191/2024

JAYANTA DOLEY  
S/O LOLSING DOLEY  
R/O HOUSE NO. 115  
SUSHILA PATH  
KAINADHARA  
UDAYNAGAR  
KHANAPARA  
GUWAHATI-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

-----  
Advocate for : MR A CHOWDHURY  
Advocate for : GA  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

**ORDER**

**07.01.2025**

Mr. A. Choudhury, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. B. Choudhury, learned counsel is present on behalf of the writ petitioners.

On the request of Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Addl. Sr. Govt. Advocate, Assam, let these matters be listed again on 08.01.2025 as fixed items so as to enable her to obtain instruction and produce the One-man Commission enquiry report, as called for by this Court.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**