

GAHC010238672024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5862/2024

PRIYANKA DEKA
W/O BIKASH TALUKDAR, RESIDENT OF BARKURIHA VILLAGE NEAR
GOPINATH MANDIR, MOROWA KAMALPUR ROAD, PO NALBARI, PS AND
DIST NALBARI, ASSAM 781348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR GUWAHATI
781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S DUTTA, MR A CHOWDHURY,MS. B
CHOWDHURY,IMSENKALA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE AND TAXATION

Linked Case : WP(C)/6191/2024

JAYANTA DOLEY
S/O LOLSING DOLEY
R/O HOUSE NO. 115
SUSHILA PATH
KAINADHARA
UDAYNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for : MR A CHOWDHURY
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 19.02.2025

Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate submits that the issue involved in this writ petition is assailed before the Division Bench in WA No.60/2025, which is listed today, however, the same is yet to be taken up.

As such, re-list on 21.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant