

GAHC010050692025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1380/2025

AOICHAJYA JIBON BARUAH
S/O APURBA JIBON BARUAH, R/O-HOUSE NO-13, ABC, TARUN NAGAR,
OPP- SWADESHI ACADEMY, GUWAHATI, P.O- DISPUR, DISTRICT-
KAMRUP(M), ASSAM-781005

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

3:THE SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-78100

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1248/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL(A) DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A

JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
781006

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-C
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4: THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

DHIRAJ KUMAR JAIN
S/O PAWAN KUMAR JAIN

RESIDENT OF VILL- BIJOYNAGAR
P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST-KAMRUP
ASSAM 781122

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2436/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYMENT
ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006.

4: THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006
VERSUS

MRIDUL HAZARIKA
SO HEMKANTA HAZARIKA
RO H. NO- 13
BHASKAR NAGAR
ZOO ROAD
BYE LANE -2
P.O -BAMUNIMAIDAN
P.S. GEETANAGAR
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM 781021

Linked Case : WP(C)/568/2025

NILANJAL GOGOI
S/O LATE GANGA DHAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. 2H
CENTURY APARTMENT
GANESHGURI
G S ROAD
NEAR KAR BHAVAN
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR KAMRUP METRO 781006

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/6191/2024

JAYANTA DOLEY
S/O LOLSING DOLEY
R/O HOUSE NO. 115
SUSHILA PATH
KAINADHARA
UDAYNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1152/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DIPUR-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006
VERSUS

MD FARUK AHMED
S/O- LATE MAFIJUDDIN AHMED
R/O- SHOTKHIL VILIAGE
P.O- MORANJANA
PS- RANGI.A
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
781354

Linked Case : WP(C)/532/2025

NANDINI KAKATI
D/O- RIPUNJAY KAKATI
R/O- FLAT NO 27
BLOCK D
SASHIKUNJ APARTMENT
SURVEY
BELTOLA ROAD
P.S- HATIGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM- 781038

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/534/2025

RUMIR TIMUNGPI
D/O-MANGAL SING TIMUNG R/O- RONGMILI WARD NO-6
P.O.-DIPHU
P.S. DIPHU
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM- 782460

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OF THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1164/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDMONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POUTICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI
VERSUS

KULA PRADIP BHATTACHARYYA
S/O-HEMANTA BHATTACHARYYA
R/O. HOUSE NO SEVEN
UDYAN PATH
TRIPURA ROAD BELTOLA
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM-781028 KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/927/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME(A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

3: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME(A) AND POILITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6
VERSUS

DIPANKAR DUTTA LAHKAR
S/O JAJNYA DUTTA LAHKAR
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 6
LAKSHMIPATH
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI
INDRAPUR
BHANGAGARH
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM
781032

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/634/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4: THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

JAYANTA DOLEY

S/O LOLSING DOLEY
R/O HOUSE NO. 115
SUSHILA PATH
KAINADHARA
UDAYNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

Linked Case : WP(C)/533/2025

DR KALYAN KUMAR DAS
S/O- BINANDI DAS
R/O- GAROBASTI
BEHIND GANESH MANDIR 8TH MILE
PO- AMERIGOG
PS-BASTSTHA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM- 781023

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL L DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/535/2025

MD FARUK AHMED
S/O- LATE MAFIJUDDIN AHMED
R/O- SHOTKHIL VILIAGE
P.O- MORANJANA
PS- RANGLA

DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
781354

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/1929/2025

SUKANYA DAS
W/O-KRISHNA BORDEURI
R/O-BYE-LANE NO.03
GORCHUK CHARALI
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM-781035

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/201/2025

AKASHEE DUWARAH
D/O HIRANYA KUMAR DUWARAH
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 141
WARD NO 12
KB ROAD
KESHAB CHANDRA GOSWAMI PATH
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PS NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM 787001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/632/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3: THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4: THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006
VERSUS

PRIYANKA DEKA
W/O BIKASH TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF BARKURIHA VILLAGE NEAR GOPINATH MANDIR
MOROWA KAMALPUR ROAD
PO NALBARI
PS AND DIST NALBARI
ASSAM 781348

Linked Case : WP(C)/536/2025

KULA PRADIP BHATTACHARYYA
S/O-HEMANTA BHATTACHARYYA
R/O. HOUSE NO SEVEN
UDYAN PATH
TRIPURA ROAD BELTOLA
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM-781028 KAMRUP (METRO)

ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDMONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POUTICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI

Linked Case : WP(C)/538/2025

DIPANKAR DUTTA LAHKAR
HOUSE NO 6
LAKSHMIPATH
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI
INDRAPUR
BHANGAGARH
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPREPESNTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1153/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3: THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
VERSUS

NITU MANI DAS
S/O RAMANI MOHAN DAS RESIENT OF FATASHIL AMBARI
AK DEV ROAD
NEAR TULA FACTORY
BYLANE SEWALI PATH
H NO 9
FATASHIL AMBARI
KAMRUP
ASSAM 781025

Linked Case : WP(C)/541/2025

NITU MANI DAS
S/O RAMANI MOHAN DAS
RESIENT OF FATASHIL AMBARI
AK DEV ROAD
NEAR TULA FACTORY
BYLANE SEWALI PATH
H NO 9

FATASHIL AMBARI
KAMRUP
ASSAM 781025

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1147/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

ANAL JYOTI DAS

S/O- BINAY KUMAR DAS
VILL SANTINAGAR
P.O.- BALADMARI
P.S.- GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM-783121

Linked Case : WP(C)/832/2025

BICHITRA GOPAL NATH
S/O- SRI KHAGENDRA NATH
R/O- VILL- RANGACHAHI
UNDER PS JENGRAIMUKH
DIST- MAJULI
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP BY THE ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

SKILL EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SKILL
EMPLOYMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SKILL EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1013/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENT BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR 6

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR 781006

4: THE SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR 6
VERSUS

AKASHEE DUWARAH
D/O HIRANYA KUMAR DUWARAHO HOUSE NO 141
WARD NO 12
KB ROAD
PO NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PS NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM 787001

Linked Case : WP(C)/566/2025

MRIDUL HAZARIKA
S/O HEMKANTA HAZARIKA

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 13
BHASKAR NAGAR
ZOO ROAD

BYE LANE 2
BAMUNIMAIDAM
GEETANAGAR
KAMRUP
ASSAM 781021

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYEMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
SKILL EMPLOYEMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL EMPLOYEMENT ENTERPRENEUSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1107/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI

2: THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
CO OPERATION DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SCRETRAIAT CIVIL
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
BLOCK C 4TH FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
VERSUS

CHAKRADHAR DEKA
S/O LATE BRAJANTH DEKA
RESIDENT OF BANGAON
PO BANGAON
PS PATHSALA
DIST BAJALI
ASSAM 781375

Linked Case : WP(C)/540/2025

DHRUBAJYOTI HATIBARUAH
S/O ARUN HATIBARUAH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SEUJIA PATHAR
MACHKHOWA
DHEMAJI
ASSAM
787058

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPREPESNTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN

DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : WP(C)/562/2025

PUSHKAL GOGOI
S/O LATE PRADIP GOGOI

RESIDENT OF NO. 2
MIRIHULA VILLAGE
PO MORANHAT
PS MORANHAT
DIST DIBRUGARH
ASSAM 785670

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1565/2025

JAYANTA DOLEY
S/O LOLSING DOLEY
R/O HOUSE NO. 115
SUSHILA PATH
KAINADHARA
UDAYNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/542/2025

AKASHEE DUWARAH
D/O HIRANYA KUMAR DUWARAH
RESIDENT OF HOUASE NO 141
WARD NO 12
KB ROAD
KESHAB CHANDRA GOSWAMI PATH

NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PS NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM 787001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1070/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECREIARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT

BLOCK-A JANATABHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATABHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

4: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006
VERSUS

HITESH MAZUMDAR
S/O- LATE ANANGA MOHAN MAZUMDAR
R/O- C/O BHAGABAN CH. DAS
NO.2 MATHGHARIA
MOTHER TERESA ROAD
NEAR SAI APARTMENT
P.O- NOONMATI
P.S- NOONMATI
ASSAM
781020

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1071/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-C 4TH FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

BIKASH SHARMA
S/O- SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA SARMA
R/O- VILL BAMUNDI
P.O- BAMUNDI
P.S.- SUALKUCHI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM-781103

Advocate for : JR. GA
ASSAM
Advocate for : IMSENKALA appearing for BIKASH SHARMA

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1165/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

VERSUS

NILANJAL GOGOI
S/O LATE GANGA DHAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. 2H
CENTURY APARTMENT
GANESHGURI
G S ROAD
NEAR KAR BHAVAN
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR KAMRUP METRO 781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/982/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDL.CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME(A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

3: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME(A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6
VERSUS

KALYAN KUMAR DAS
S/O BINANDI DAS R/O- GAROBASTI BEHIND GANESH MANDIR
8TH MILE
P.O- AMERIGOG
PS.-BASISTHA
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

Linked Case : WP(C)/1391/2025

RAKESH DAS
S/O BHAGABAN DAS
R/O H.NO- 45
6TH MILE
SASAL MANIMUGDHA NAGAR
P.O-KHANAPARA
P.S-DISPUR

DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
. DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
THE SKILL
EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/574/2025

DHIRAJ KUMAR JAIN
S/O- PAWAN KUMAR JAIN
C/O- PAWAN KUMAR JAIN
VILL BIJOYNAGAR
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
-781122

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-C
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/539/2025

CHAKRADHAR DEKA
S/O LATE BRAJANTH DEKA

RESIDENT OF BANGAON
PO BANGAON
PS PATHSALA
DIST BAJALI
ASSAM 781375

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

CO OPERATION DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SCREATRAIAT CIVIL
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
BLOCK C 4TH FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

-

Linked Case : WP(C)/573/2025

ANAL JYOTI DAS
S/O- BINAY KUMAR DAS
VILL SANTINAGAR
P.O.- BALADMARI
P.S.- GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM-783121

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/537/2025

HITESH MAZUMDAR
S/O- LATE ANANGA MOHAN MAZUMDAR
R/O- C/O BHAGABAN CH. DAS
NO.2 MATHGHARIA
MOTHER TERESA ROAD
NEAR SAI APARTMENT
P.O- NOONMATI
P.S- NOONMATI
ASSAM
781020

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND THREE ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECREIARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATABHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATABHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI
781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/572/2025

BIKASH SARMA
S/O- SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA SARMA
R/O- VILL BAMUNDI
P.O- BAMUNDI
P.S.- SUALKUCHI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM-781103

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-C 4TH FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1106/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY 6THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

SAURAV PRAN SHARMA
S/O- SURESH CH SHARMA
R/O- BARPETA ROAD
RAMKRISHNA CENTRE ROAD
P.S.- BARPETA ROAD
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM-781315

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1171/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OF THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006
VERSUS

RUMIR TIMUNGPI
D/O-MANGAL SING TIMUNG R/O- RONGMILI WARD NO-6
P.O.-DIPHU
P.S. DIPHU
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM- 782460

Linked Case : WP(C)/561/2025

SAURAV PRAN SHARMA
S/O- SURESH CH SHARMA
R/O- BARPETA ROAD
RAMKRISHNA CENTRE ROAD
P.S.- BARPETA ROAD
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM-781315

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY 6THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/954/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL-A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-6

2: THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT.OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL-A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-6

4: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL-A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-6
VERSUS

DHRUBAJYOTI HATIBARUAH
s/o ARUN HATIBARUAH

RESIDENT OF VILL- SEUJI PATHAR
P.O.-MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST DHEMAJI ASSAM 787058

Linked Case : WP(C)/1382/2025

SAJAHAN SARKAR
S/O GOLAM SARWAR SARKAR
R/O-HOUSE NO.3
BYE LANE-2
KAILASH NAGAR
BHETAPARA
HATIGAON
P.O HATIGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM-781038

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHTI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

GOVERNMENT OF A
SAM SKI
L EMPLOYMENT ENTREP
ENEURSH
P DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHA
I - 781006. 4: THE
DDITIONAL SECR

RYTO THE GOV
RNMENT OF ASSAM SKILL
EMPLO
MENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI -

06 VERSUSMRIDUL HAZARIKASO

EMKANTA HAZAR
KA RO H. NO- 13 B
ASKAR NAGAR ZOO ROAD BYE LANE -2 P.O -BAMUNIMAID
N P.S. GEETANAGAR D
STRICT- KAM
UP ASSAM 781021
Linked Case :

(C)/568

025NILANJAL GOGOIS/O LATE
GANGA DHAR GOGOI RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. 2HCENTURY APARTMENTGA
NESHG
RI G S ROAD NEAR KAR BHAVAN
SSAM SACHIVALAYADISPUR

AMRUP METRO 781006 VERSUSTH
STATE OF ASSA
AND ORSREP. BY THE ADDITIONA
CHIEF SECRETARY TO

HE GOVT. OF ASSAM HOME AND POLITICAL

PARTMENT DISPUR
UWAHATI-7810062:THE C

MISSIONER AND SECRETARYTO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM HO
E (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMEN

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/6191/2024

JAYANTA DOLEY
S/O LOLSING DOLEY
R/O HOUSE NO. 115
SUSHILA PATH
KAINADHARA
UDAYNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1152/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DIPUR-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006
VERSUS

MD FARUK AHMED
S/O- LATE MAFIJUDDIN AHMED
R/O- SHOTKHIL VILIAGE
P.O- MORANJANA
PS- RANGLA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
781354

Linked Case : WP(C)/532/2025

NANDINI KAKATI
D/O- RIPUNJAY KAKATI
R/O- FLAT NO 27
BLOCK D
SASHIKUNJ APARTMENT
SURVEY
BELTOLA ROAD
P.S- HATIGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM- 781038

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/534/2025

RUMIR TIMUNGPI
D/O-MANGAL SING TIMUNG R/O- RONGMILI WARD NO-6
P.O.-DIPHU
P.S. DIPHU
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM- 782460

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OF THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1164/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDMONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POUTICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI
VERSUS

KULA PRADIP BHATTACHARYYA
S/O-HEMANTA BHATTACHARYYA
R/O. HOUSE NO SEVEN
UDYAN PATH
TRIPURA ROAD BELTOLA
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM-781028 KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/927/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME(A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

3: THE SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME(A) AND POILITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6
VERSUS

DIPANKAR DUTTA LAHKAR
S/O JAJNYA DUTTA LAHKAR
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 6
LAKSHMIPATH
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI
INDRAPUR
BHANGAGARH
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM
781032

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/634/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4: THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

JAYANTA DOLEY

S/O LOLSING DOLEY
R/O HOUSE NO. 115

SUSHILA PATH
KAINADHARA
UDAYNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

Linked Case : WP(C)/533/2025

DR KALYAN KUMAR DAS
S/O- BINANDI DAS
R/O- GAROBASTI
BEHIND GANESH MANDIR 8TH MILE
PO- AMERIGOG
PS-BASTSTHA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM- 781023

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL L DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/535/2025

MD FARUK AHMED
S/O- LATE MAFIJUDDIN AHMED
R/O- SHOTKHIL VILIAGE
P.O- MORANJANA
PS- RANGLA
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM

781354

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/1929/2025

SUKANYA DAS
W/O-KRISHNA BORDEURI
R/O-BYE-LANE NO.03
GORCHUK CHARALI
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM-781035

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/201/2025

AKASHEE DUWARAH
D/O HIRANYA KUMAR DUWARAH
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 141
WARD NO 12
KB ROAD
KESHAB CHANDRA GOSWAMI PATH
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PS NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM 787001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A

DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/632/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3: THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4: THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006
VERSUS

PRIYANKA DEKA
W/O BIKASH TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF BARKURIHA VILLAGE NEAR GOPINATH MANDIR
MOROWA KAMALPUR ROAD
PO NALBARI
PS AND DIST NALBARI
ASSAM 781348

Linked Case : WP(C)/536/2025

KULA PRADIP BHATTACHARYYA
S/O-HEMANTA BHATTACHARYYA
R/O. HOUSE NO SEVEN
UDYAN PATH
TRIPURA ROAD BELTOLA
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM-781028 KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDMONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POUTICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI

Linked Case : WP(C)/538/2025

DIPANKAR DUTTA LAHKAR
HOUSE NO 6
LAKSHMIPATH
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI
INDRAPUR
BHANGAGARH
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPREPESNTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1153/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3: THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
VERSUS

NITU MANI DAS
S/O RAMANI MOHAN DAS RESIENT OF FATASHIL AMBARI
AK DEV ROAD
NEAR TULA FACTORY
BYLANE SEWALI PATH
H NO 9
FATASHIL AMBARI
KAMRUP
ASSAM 781025

Linked Case : WP(C)/541/2025

NITU MANI DAS
S/O RAMANI MOHAN DAS
RESIENT OF FATASHIL AMBARI
AK DEV ROAD
NEAR TULA FACTORY
BYLANE SEWALI PATH
H NO 9
FATASHIL AMBARI
KAMRUP

ASSAM 781025

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ASSAM
HOME A AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1147/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

ANAL JYOTI DAS
S/O- BINAY KUMAR DAS
VILL SANTINAGAR

P.O.- BALADMARI
P.S.- GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM-783121

Linked Case : WP(C)/832/2025

BICHITRA GOPAL NATH
S/O- SRI KHAGENDRA NATH
R/O- VILL- RANGACHAHI
UNDER PS JENGRAMUKH
DIST- MAJULI
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP BY THE ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

SKILL EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SKILL
EMPLOYMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SKILL EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1013/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENT BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR 6

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR 781006

4: THE SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR 6
VERSUS

AKASHEE DUWARAH
D/O HIRANYA KUMAR DUWARAHO HOUSE NO 141
WARD NO 12
KB ROAD
PO NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PS NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM 787001

Linked Case : WP(C)/566/2025

MRIDUL HAZARIKA
S/O HEMKANTA HAZARIKA

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 13
BHASKAR NAGAR
ZOO ROAD
BYE LANE 2
BAMUNIMAIDAM

GEETANAGAR
KAMRUP
ASSAM 781021

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYEMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
SKILL EMPLOYEMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL EMPLOYEMENT ENTERPRENEUSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1107/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI

2: THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
CO OPERATION DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SCREATRAIAT CIVIL

DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
BLOCK C 4TH FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
VERSUS

CHAKRADHAR DEKA
S/O LATE BRAJANTH DEKA
RESIDENT OF BANGAON
PO BANGAON
PS PATHSALA
DIST BAJALI
ASSAM 781375

Linked Case : WP(C)/540/2025

DHRUBAJYOTI HATIBARUAH
S/O ARUN HATIBARUAH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SEUJIA PATHAR
MACHKHOWA
DHEMAJI
ASSAM
787058

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : WP(C)/562/2025

PUSHKAL GOGOI
S/O LATE PRADIP GOGOI

RESIDENT OF NO. 2
MIRIHULA VILLAGE
PO MORANHAT
PS MORANHAT
DIST DIBRUGARH
ASSAM 785670

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1565/2025

JAYANTA DOLEY
S/O LOLSING DOLEY
R/O HOUSE NO. 115
SUSHILA PATH
KAINADHARA
UDAYNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/542/2025

AKASHEE DUWARAH
D/O HIRANYA KUMAR DUWARAH
RESIDENT OF HOUASE NO 141
WARD NO 12
KB ROAD
KESHAB CHANDRA GOSWAMI PATH
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PS NORTH LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM 787001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL A
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1070/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECREIARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATABHAWAN
DISPUR

GUWAHATI- 781006

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATABHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

4: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006
VERSUS

HITESH MAZUMDAR
S/O- LATE ANANGA MOHAN MAZUMDAR
R/O- C/O BHAGABAN CH. DAS
NO.2 MATHGHARIA
MOTHER TERESA ROAD
NEAR SAI APARTMENT
P.O- NOONMATI
P.S- NOONMATI
ASSAM
781020

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1071/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT

ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-C 4TH FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

BIKASH SHARMA
S/O- SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA SARMA
R/O- VILL BAMUNDI
P.O- BAMUNDI
P.S.- SUALKUCHI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM-781103

Advocate for : JR. GA
ASSAM
Advocate for : IMSENKALA appearing for BIKASH SHARMA

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1165/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

NILANJAL GOGOI
S/O LATE GANGA DHAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. 2H
CENTURY APARTMENT
GANESHGURI
G S ROAD
NEAR KAR BHAVAN
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR KAMRUP METRO 781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/982/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDL.CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME(A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

3: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME(A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6
VERSUS

KALYAN KUMAR DAS
S/O BINANDI DAS R/O- GAROBASTI BEHIND GANESH MANDIR
8TH MILE
P.O- AMERIGOG
PS.-BASISTHA
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)

Linked Case : WP(C)/1391/2025

RAKESH DAS
S/O BHAGABAN DAS
R/O H.NO- 45
6TH MILE
SASAL MANIMUGDHA NAGAR
P.O-KHANAPARA
P.S-DISPUR
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
THE SKILL
EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SKILL
EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/574/2025

DHIRAJ KUMAR JAIN
S/O- PAWAN KUMAR JAIN
C/O- PAWAN KUMAR JAIN
VILL BIJOYNAGAR
P.S.- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
-781122

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-C
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/539/2025

CHAKRADHAR DEKA
S/O LATE BRAJANTH DEKA

RESIDENT OF BANGAON
PO BANGAON
PS PATHSALA
DIST BAJALI
ASSAM 781375

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
CO OPERATION DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN

DISPUR
GUWAHATI

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SCREATRAIAT CIVIL
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

4:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
BLOCK C 4TH FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

-

Linked Case : WP(C)/573/2025

ANAL JYOTI DAS
S/O- BINAY KUMAR DAS
VILL SANTINAGAR
P.O.- BALADMARI
P.S.- GOALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM-783121

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/537/2025

HITESH MAZUMDAR
S/O- LATE ANANGA MOHAN MAZUMDAR
R/O- C/O BHAGABAN CH. DAS
NO.2 MATHGHARIA
MOTHER TERESA ROAD
NEAR SAI APARTMENT
P.O- NOONMATI
P.S- NOONMATI
ASSAM
781020

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND THREE ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATABHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATABHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

4:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL (A)
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006

Linked Case : WP(C)/572/2025

BIKASH SARMA
S/O- SRI NARAYAN CHANDRA SARMA
R/O- VILL BAMUNDI
P.O- BAMUNDI
P.S.- SUALKUCHI
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM-781103

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-C 4TH FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1106/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY 6THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
VERSUS

SAURAV PRAN SHARMA
S/O- SURESH CH SHARMA
R/O- BARPETA ROAD
RAMKRISHNA CENTRE ROAD
P.S.- BARPETA ROAD
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM-781315

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1171/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND TWO ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OF THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI- 781006
VERSUS

RUMIR TIMUNGPI
D/O-MANGAL SING TIMUNG R/O- RONGMILI WARD NO-6
P.O.-DIPHU
P.S. DIPHU
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM- 782460

Linked Case : WP(C)/561/2025

SAURAV PRAN SHARMA
S/O- SURESH CH SHARMA
R/O- BARPETA ROAD
RAMKRISHNA CENTRE ROAD
P.S.- BARPETA ROAD
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM-781315

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY 6THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERMENT OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERMENT OF ASSAM
EXCISE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/954/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL-A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-6

2: THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT.OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR-6

3: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL-A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-6

4: THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL-A DEPARTMENT
BLOCK-A
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-6
VERSUS

DHRUBAJYOTI HATIBARUAH
s/o ARUN HATIBARUAH

RESIDENT OF VILL- SEUJI PATHAR
P.O.-MACHKHOWA
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST DHEMAJI ASSAM 787058

Linked Case : WP(C)/1382/2025

SAJAHAN SARKAR
S/O GOLAM SARWAR SARKAR
R/O-HOUSE NO.3
BYE LANE-2
KAILASH NAGAR
BHETAPARA
HATIGAON
P.O HATIGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM-781038

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHTI-781006

3:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1319/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3: THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
781006
VERSUS

NANDINI KAKATI
D/O- RIPUNJAY KAKATI
R/O- FLAT NO 27

BLOCK D
SASHIKUNJ APARTMENT
SURVEY
BELTOLA ROAD
P.S- HATIGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM- 781038

Linked Case : WP(C)/5862/2024

PRIYANKA DEKA
W/O BIKASH TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF BARKURIHA VILLAGE NEAR GOPINATH MANDIR
MOROWA KAMALPUR ROAD
PO NALBARI
PS AND DIST NALBARI
ASSAM 781348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1564/2025

PRIYANKA DEKA
W/O BIKASH TALUKDAR
RESIDENT OF BARKURIHA VILLAGE NEAR GOPINATH MANDIR
MOROWA KAMALPUR ROAD
PO NALBARI

PS AND DIST NALBARI
ASSAM 781348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (TAXATION) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. A. Choudhury, Sr. Advocate

Ms. B. Choudhury, Advocate
Mr. D. K. Das, Sr. Advocate
Ms. D. Hazarika, Advocate
Mr. S. Dutta, Advocate
Mr. Imsenkala, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Mr. N. Kohli, Sr. Advocate
Mr. N. Nath, Sr. Govt. Advocate
Mr. A. Roy, Advocate
Ms. N. Menon, Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
O R D E R

29.01.2026

Heard Mr. A. Chowdhury, the learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. S. Dutta, the learned counsels who appears for the petitioners in all the writ petitions except WP(C) No.832/2025 and Mr. D. K. Das, the learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. D. Hazarika, the learned counsel who appears on behalf of the petitioner in WP(C) No.832/2025. I have also heard Mr. N. Kohli, the learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. N. Menon, the learned counsel; Mr. D. Nath, the learned Senior Government Advocate and Mr. A. Roy, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

2. The present batch of writ petitions have been filed challenging the One Man Commission Report submitted by Justice B. K. Sarma (retired) as well as also the initiation of Departmental Proceedings on the basis of the said Report.

3. Mr. A. Chowdhury, the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submitted that the One Man Commission Report which has been submitted is a Report made in terms with the Commission of Inquiry Act, 1952 (for short, 'the Act of 1952'). He submitted that after issuance of notice to the

petitioners on 13.08.2021 in WP(C) No.5862/2024 and likewise in respect to other petitioners in the batch of writ petitions, the petitioners have submitted their written statement denying to the contents of the allegations made in the said notice. Thereupon, nothing was informed to the petitioners. The learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners further submitted that the manner in which the One Man Commission had progressed, defies the provisions of Sections 8B and 8C of the Act of 1952, and thereby, insurmountable prejudice has been caused to the petitioners. He further submitted that the law is no longer *res integra* that if there is a violation to the provisions of Sections 8B and 8C of the Act 1952, the said Commission of Enquiry Report cannot withstand the scrutiny of law qua the petitioners whose reputation is effected by the Report.

4. The learned Senior Counsel further submitted that the One Man Commission Report was submitted before the State Government on 12.10.2023. He submitted that to his information, the said Report has been tabled in the Legislative Assembly on 17.02.2025, but however, the same has not been done so without the action taken report, which is the mandate of law in terms with Section 3(4) of the Act of 1952. The learned Senior Counsel therefore submitted that the mandate of Section 3(4) of the Act 1952 further mandates that the said report along

with the Action Taken Report is required to be submitted within a period of six months from the date the said report is being submitted and in the instant case, it has been submitted almost around two years, that too, without the Action Taken Report. The learned Senior Counsel therefore submitted that if the Report of the One Man Commission is the only basis on which the entire disciplinary proceedings have been initiated, the said Memorandum of Charges cannot be permitted to continue as it would amount to the abuse of the process of the Court. The learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners further submitted that all the petitioners have been suspended on 30.11.2023. Initially, there were periodical reviews, but pursuant to the order passed by this Court whereby the suspension orders have been stayed, there are no further reviews, and as such, it does not only violate the mandate of the judgment of the Supreme Court in the case of ***Ajay Kumar Choudhary vs. Union of India***, reported in **(2015) 7 SCC 291**, but also violates the Office Memorandum dated 04.02.2020 issued by the Chief Secretary to the Government of Assam.

5. Per contra, Mr. N. Kohli, the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Assam submitted that he would obtain instructions as to whether the Report of the One Man Committee was placed before the Legislative Assembly

along with the Action Taken Report. The learned Senior Counsel further submitted that the six months period as mandated under Section 3(4) of the Act of 1952 is held by various judgments of the High Courts to be directory, and as such, the laying of the Report beyond the period of six months would not nullify the effect of the Report. Be that as it may, he submitted that he would ask his assisting counsel to obtain instructions from the State of Assam as to whether the Action Taken Report was tabled along with the One Man Commission Report before the Legislative Assembly.

6. Countering the arguments made by the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners as regards the infraction to Sections 8B and 8C of the Act 1952, the learned Senior Counsel for the respondents submitted that the mandate of Sections 8B and 8C of the Act of 1952 were duly complied with by the One Man Commission, and as such, there is no violation of the said two provisions. In addition to that, it is also the submission of the learned Senior Counsel that taking into account that the Memorandum of Charges were only issued, it may not be proper for this Court at this stage to interfere with the said Disciplinary Proceedings. The learned Senior Counsel further submitted that in respect to the suspension, he would obtain instructions in that regard.

7. This Court has heard the learned counsels on the various issues and for the purpose of an effective adjudication, the instructions as to whether the Action Taken Report was tabled along with the Report of the One Man Commission before the Legislative Assembly, is an aspect which needs to be ascertained.

8. This Court also duly takes note of that on one hand, the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has submitted that there is an infraction to Sections 8B and 8C of the Act of 1952 by the One Man Commission of Inquiry to which the learned Senior Counsel for the respondent State refutes, it is the opinion of this Court that such refuting has to be based on records. The records pertaining to the One Man Commission which would show that the petitioners were duly informed pursuant to the submission of the statements or what steps the One Man Commission Report took pursuant to the submission of the statements by the petitioners have to be placed before this Court. In absence of such materials, a presumption has to be drawn that such steps were not taken by the One Man Commission.

9. Liberty is given to the respondent State to produce the Report of the One Man Commission as well as the those orders which should show that certain steps were taken by the One Man Commission in that regard. Failure to do so, the law would take

its course.

10. List this matter again on 11.02.2026 at 2:00 p.m.

11. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant